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File No.- KNT/BGM/BX-1/GOA Date:13.02.2019

To,
M/s Dalchand Bahadur Singh,
92, ‘Shiv Parvathi’, Vinayak Nagar, Hindalga Road,
Belgaum, Dist- Belgaum, Karnataka-591 108

Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 (MCDR, 2017) in

respect of your Navage & Hangirge (DBS) Bauxite Mine, over 118.77 Ha., Situated in District of

Belgaum district of Karnataka State.

Sir,
The following provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules’2017 were found

violated in your above said mine during inspection on 26.11.2018 by the undersigned in the presence
of Mr. K. Venu, your representative and Mr. B.A. Patil, TQP and violation letter of even no., dtd.
06.12.2018 was issued for below mentioned rules of MCDR,2017.

Rule
No. Nature of Violation observed

45(5)(c) An Annual Return ought to be submitted before the 1st day of July each year for the
preceding financial year, has not been submitted to this office so far for the year
2016-17 and 2017-18.

45(7) In submitted Monthly return of October’2018, Closing stock of ROM ore at mine-
head (Bauxite) reported as Nil. Whereas about 20,000 te of ROM ore stock are
observed available at the mine head.

02. You were advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office
within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of aforesaid letter. However, no response has been
received so far from your side in respect of compliance of above violations.

03. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable
under Rule 62 of MCDR, 2017.

04. Action according to Rule 45(7) of MCDR, 2017 can be initiated, if compliance of Rule 45 is not found
satisfactory.

05. You are therefore directed to show cause within a period of 30 (thirty) days from the date of issue of this
letter as to why you should not be prosecuted for the above offence and/or the mining operations should
not be recommended for suspension in accordance to Rule 45(7) of MCDR, 2017.

06. Please note that no further notice will be given to you in this regard.
Yours faithfully,

(P. PRAKASH)
Dy. Controller of Mines
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Not on Original
Copy to: -

(1) The Dy. Director General (Stat.), IBM, Nagpur.
(2) The Controller of Mines (SZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Bengaluru.
(3) The Director, Directorate of Mines & Geology, Government of Karnataka,

49, Khanij Bhawan, Race Course Road, Bengaluru.

(P. PRAKASH)
Dy. Controller of Mines

For Regional Controller of Mines


